HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 584 by Representative Zeringue

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 4, line 23, after "(Direct)", delete "\$56,169,990" and insert "\$54,882,754"
- 3 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 4 On page 4, line 25, after "Transfers", delete "\$9,392,850" and insert "\$10,680,086"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 5, delete lines 11 through 13 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof:

7	"MEANS OF FINANCE:				
8	State General Fund (Direct)	\$	47,300,362	\$	50,466,469
9	State General Fund by:				
10	Interagency Transfers	\$	372,279	<u>\$</u>	<u>0</u>
11		_		_	—
12	TOTAL MEANS OF FINANCING	\$	47,672,641	<u>\$</u>	<u>50,466,469"</u>

- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 14 On page 8, at the end of line 13, delete "\$3,417,804" and insert "\$3,417,084"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 16 On page 8, at the end of line 15, delete "\$3,417,804" and insert "\$3,417,084"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 On page 8, at the end of line 17, delete "\$3,417,804" and insert "\$3,417,084"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 8, between lines 37 and 38, insert the following:

"Section 2. The appropriations, and the allocations of such appropriations, from the State
General Fund (Direct) contained in Section 1 of this Act shall be reduced by a total amount
of Nine Million, Six-Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand, One-Hundred Fifty-Five and no/100
(\$9,626,155) Dollars, pursuant to a plan adopted by the Judicial Budgetary Control Board
or as approved by the Louisiana Supreme Court."

- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 27 On page 8, at the beginning of line 38, change "Section 2.A." to "Section 3.A."
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 29 On page 10, at the beginning of line 1, change "Section 3." to "Section 4."
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 10

30

32 On page 10, line 18, after "(Direct)", delete "\$156,167,954" and insert "\$154,508,439"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2
- On page 10, delete line 19 in its entirety and insert the following: "Total Interagency Transfers \$ 11,052,365 \$ 9,392,850" 3